OATH OF OFFICE OF JAVIN CRIPPS ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

FILED

MAR 0 1 202

JACKSON COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK

COUNTY OF JACKSON

STATE OF TENNESSEE

I, Javin Cripps, having been appointed as an Assistant District Attorney to the District Attorney General for the 15th Judicial District of Tennessee, comprising of the Counties of Jackson, Macon, Smith, Trousdale and Wilson, said appointment having been made by Jason Lawson, the duly appointed and serving District Attorney General for the aforesaid Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, make oath and swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume, and I will support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and the Constitution of the United States.

RECEIVED

MAR 12 2021

Secretary of State
Division of Publications

JAVIN CRIPPS ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Subscribed and sworn before me this the 1st day of March 2021, at the Wilson County

Justice Center in Lebanon, Tennessee.

I, Jeff Hardy -Circuit Court Clerk of Jackson County do hereby certify this instrument to be a true and perfect copy.

Witness my hand and official spatial the office at

Jeff Bandy

HONORABLE BRODY KAN PRESIDING JUDGE

15TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

OATH OF OFFICE OF JAVIN CRIPPS ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

FILED

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF SMITH

MAR 0 1 2021

CLERK=

I, Javin Cripps, having been appointed as an Assistant District Attorney to the District Attorney General for the 15th Judicial District of Tennessee, comprising of the Counties of Jackson, Macon, Smith, Trousdale and Wilson, said appointment having been made by Jason Lawson, the duly appointed and serving District Attorney General for the aforesaid Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, make oath and swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume, and I will support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and the Constitution of the United States.

RECEIVED

MAR 12 2021

Secretary of State Division of Publications JAYIN CRIPPS

ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Subscribed and sworn before me this the 1st day of March 2021, at the Wilson County

Justice Center in Lebanon, Tennessee.

I, TOMAY TURNER, CLERK OF THE SMITH COURT FOR SMITH COURTY, TENNESSEE, DO HER BEY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS A TRUE AND PERFECT COPY OF THE DOCUMENT AS THE SAME APPEARS OF RECORD IN MY OFFICE IN WITNESS WHEREOF I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF SAID COURT, AT OFFICE, IN THE CITY OF CARTHAGE, ON

SEAL SEAL

POTORABLE BRODY KANE

RESIDING JUDGE

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

OATH OF OFFICE OF MAGON COLUMN JAVIN CRIPPS
ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 37

CHACULE COURT CLERK

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF MACON

I, Javin Cripps, having been appointed as an Assistant District Attorney to the District Attorney General for the 15th Judicial District of Tennessee, comprising of the Counties of Jackson, Macon, Smith, Trousdale and Wilson, said appointment having been made by Jason Lawson, the duly appointed and serving District Attorney General for the aforesaid Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, make oath and swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume, and I will support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and the Constitution of the United States.

RECEIVED

MAR 12 2021

Secretary of State Division of Publications

JAVIN CRIPPS ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Subscribed and sworn before me this the 1st day of March 2021, at the Wilson County

Justice Center in Lebanon, Tennessee.

MACON COUNTY
I, RICK GANN, CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT OF
MACON COUNTY, TENNESSEE CERTIFY THE
FOREGOING TO BE A TRUE AND PERFECT COPY
AS APPEARS OF RECORD IN MY OFFICE, CASE NO

THIS THE 1 DAY OF March, 20 38

(1,04,-

HONORABLE BRODY KANE

PKESIDING JUDGE

15TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

olica sea

OATH OF OFFICE OF JAVIN CRIPPS ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF TROUSDALE

FILE KIM TAYLOR G:58am

MAR 0 1 2021

CIRCUIT COURT CLERK

I, Javin Cripps, having been appointed as an Assistant District Attorney to the District Attorney General for the 15th Judicial District of Tennessee, comprising of the Counties of Jackson, Macon, Smith, Trousdale and Wilson, said appointment having been made by Jason Lawson, the duly appointed and serving District Attorney General for the aforesaid Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, make oath and swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume, and I will support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and the Constitution of the United States.

RECEIVED

MAR 12 2021

Secretary of State
Division of Publications

JAVIN CRIPPS ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Subscribed and sworn before me this the 1st day of March 2021, at the Wilson County

Justice Center in Lebanon, Tennessee.

I, Kim Taylor, clerk of the Crimcial
Court for Trousdale County, Tennessee, do hereby
Certify that the above is a true and perfect
copy of the document as the same appears of
record in my office. In Witness whereof I
have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal
of said court, at office in the city of

of said court, at office, in the city of Hartsville, on this the day of March 2

HONORABLE BRODY KANE PRESIDING JUDGE 15TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

OATH OF OFFICE OF JAVIN CRIPPS

ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF WILSON

9,48 FILED A.M. MAR 01 2021 P.M.

> DEBBIE MOSS Criminal Court Clerk WILSON COUNTY, TN

I, Javin Cripps, having been appointed as an Assistant District Attorney to the District Attorney General for the 15th Judicial District of Tennessee, comprising of the Counties of Jackson, Macon, Smith, Trousdale and Wilson, said appointment having been made by Jason Lawson, the duly appointed and serving District Attorney General for the aforesaid Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, make oath and swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume, and I will support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and the Constitution of the United States.

RECEIVED

MAR 12 2021

Secretary of State
Division of Publications

IAVIN CHEPS ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Subscribed and sworn before me this the 1st day of March 2021, at the Wilson County

Justice Center in Lebanon, Tennessee.

I, DEBBIE MOSS, CLERK, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT ON FILE IN THIS CASE.

MAR **01** 2021

CRIMINAL COURT CLERK WILSON COUNTY, TN HONORABI I BRODY KANE PRESIDING JUDGE 15TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT